3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 By TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT‘ON‘ML HonTs mESERVED SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UZGE A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
AT Al REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE e S L Rl RS
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED D | ECR-T6-07513 0cT2016 | T8 | GB
E ECR-17-012693 30AU62017 | TB GB
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 |1-1338683-0| 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - -
2150335-7? a FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC - - - - - - -
2150335-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - -
7-2150335-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - -
N -] 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 257
- 1 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- -] 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- -] 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 ;
-] 2119798-1 DETENT PIN 24T
-] [-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
-] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
Nl - | T ] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR DATA RN 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 (N
CRIMP S17F TYPE -] 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TTRE T2 54 v T 100 = -] 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
INSUL|3.56 mm [.140] SP
- -] 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT (I
APPL o8 1es5. 0" (@ H I 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- REFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- -] 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
-1 22 1-2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 147
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 l 34525386828747 zéidgﬁé\é?wﬁgw) 3/16 X 854 W8327
TERMINAL NAME: 6.3 SRS FLAG F-SPRING LIF RECEPTACLE T 51199567 SOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 17| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T o 3-18032-3 | SCR. SET. FLT PNT. M3 X 200 70
4.30-5.30 mm [.169-.209 IN] 1.90-3.30 mm [.075-.130 IN] 7 1 1 2119740-] TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINAL 114-64027 - - -1 22 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
APPUCAUON ) ) ) -] 1803176~ 1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 05 | .
DPELIEILATION -] 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED /& N33 9927635 | SCR, SET, SOC, CONL PNT, M3 x 4.0 ¥
-] 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
Tgwgéi!;N?L TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B I 1584001 SHCS. LOW HEAD RoHS M4 X 12 5
-1 22 [-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
-1 22 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- -] 2161920-3 NARROW PAWL, EF, AIR 511
1§L -] 3-1752354-8 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
WIRE @D LE%B CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - -] ] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
16 AWG 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 7 -] 1 21193691 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED 44
18 AWG [ 45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.0021 8.8 - 1 ] 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8& X 25) 4
20 AWG 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 10,1 - 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
-] 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
-] 1-2119644-2 | RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
6N - | 1| ] 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
0 WARNINC B S
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO oo 2168083-2 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 25 37
N LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T2 [ 2| 1-2168085-0 | SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHs. W £ It 90|
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING -] [-690455-0 | STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 7
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING . N 1-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ] clbloce ] PLATL, STRIP GUIDE 4
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -1 2] 2 22281-6 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT SN boole R -
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: -~ | W | -464452- ] DRAG, S TOCK ¢
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150335-4 -] 1803086-7 GUIDE, REAR STRIP 19
-] 3-1901695-3 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
P APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APBLICATIONS. =~ "4 [ 4| 120793831 |SCR, BHSC, RoHs (M6 X 12) K
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50 & 62 L ] R -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. | N ] AOTT00-3 PLATL, REAR SHEAR I —
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 50. -1 22 8-240645-6 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 25?2 N . Loonl o L T E
: ‘ AN 6-1803059-2 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
AAiAMAGNET, [TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY NI 1803186~ 1 BLADE, SLUG 1
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N - - 6
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B ] ] 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 3-238009-1 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. A 1 1 1 1803108-5 CRIMPER  INSULATION O 3
“XATERMINAL DESIGN 1S NOT COMPATIBLE WITH SERVO FEED OR MECHANICAL FEED. ~ ] 4508886 SPACER, CRIMPER c
N| T 1-1803015-4 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-7|-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION S
T BRI e, SRR S TR SOk e EuE eGSR o 28MAY20T3 — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?ETET;ER ZgMAYZOW\% % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2IMAY201 3 [NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON " e A Jecon frd feed
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GZ% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e A 1] 00770 [C=2150335 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

— 20.3x0.95

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

ATR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

-t IYPE

| RPORATION
| 10N DWN

2OMAYZ2013

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
S of 4 & 4 of 4)

Shown sheets

sheets

shown

(Pocific version

R KNEPPER (G TE Connectivity
CHTK Ll 2IMAY20T3 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 2IMAY2013

- _U_CLIEFORD Ocean End Feed
b Applicator

{@} i 2 PLC + - _
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -

MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT 00779 @:2150335

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET OF

[ e 4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON,ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U26E A 66 e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION CanT APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1-1338683-0 5-138022-5 2119653-2
2-2150335-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT IC - - - - -
2-2150335-7 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - -
1-2150335-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - -
- W ] 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 25
- - W 2119640~ PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- - W 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- W 1 1-222719-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
- W ] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- W ] 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
6\ ~ W ] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - W 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 233
- 4 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 136
APPLICATOR DATA -1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 (.
- W 1 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
SR SR L - W ] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
IWNISRUEL ggé m Hig} SFP -1 ] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- - fa 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
APPL IRSTRUC TTONS (T 11 [ 994969 - MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
408-10390
- REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - W 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
7 - W ] 8-21084-1 O-RING, 801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 153
- - W 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15?7
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 217 [-2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 147
TERMINAL NAME: 6.3 SRS FLAG F-SPRING LIF RECEPTACLE : l l e e lji
- - , , 0
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] ] 51719655 6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY EF W
4.30-5.30 mm [.169-.209 IN] 1.90-3.30 mm [.075-.130 IN] T 1796511 A ASTAN STYLE. END FEED 40
XEEMM%MN e N - [ 1] 2119092-2 | BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- W ] 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TERMINALS APPLIED - W ] 2119956-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il A ERECNE T oCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 [0
178023 -] 2119740-1 | TAG, [DENTIFICATION 6 7
- fa ’ 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- W ] 18031 76-1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- W ] 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
Zﬁl; - 3 3 992 1763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
- /4 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - | 2|7 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 50
ST7EF ;Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2|7 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
T6 ANG | 6047005 L 0634/ 0021 E -2 ]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
18 AWG 1.45+¢/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 8.8 - 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 oy
20 AWG 1 354/-0 05 [.053+/- 002] 10 - | - 1 2161920-3 NARROW PAWL, EF, AIR 5]
6 - W ] 3-117152354-8 STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 50
- - W 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- W ] 2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A
FWARNING - W ] 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 4C
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO -] 2119957 | APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
] _ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - [ T[T | T-2119644-2 | RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - § ;3 11212252322 gé\;HEERTFbéTéAEEGRTiS TR ;3
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAaUst DAMAGL TO CRIMP TOOLING. -1 27 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES L IGHTLY - W ] 1-690455-0 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING ’f
- f ’ 1-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 25
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - 11 1 2161922- 1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T o SEYTI SPRING . COMPRESSION >
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - 1633168-2 ARM, STOCK DRAG a
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: IR (4644507 DRAG. STOCK 20
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150335-4 T 0060 GUIDE REAR STRIP X
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - 1] 3-1901695-3 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. E 8031751 SUPPORT . TERMINAL 3
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50 & 62. N - T 461160-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -1 212 8-240645-6 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 153. R EREELA PLATE, PRONT SHEAR Y
1 W W ] 6-1303059-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
/3\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N - 1] 1803186~ 1 BLADE, SLUG ]
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. T - - :
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i i - - o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 3-238009- 1 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. NEREEE 3031085 CRIMPER INSULATION O 3
A TERMINAL DESIGN IS NOT COMPATIBLE WITH SERVO FEED OR MECHANICAL FEED. -1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
1 1 W ] 1-1803015-4 CRIMPER, WIRE W
“77-27-22]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
ZSNAYZ0T3 — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?ETET;ER 29MAY2013 :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2IMAY 201 3 | NAME
PACTFIC VERSION e T ocgor End Fece
I PLC + App\\C(ﬁOF
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) A 1] 00775 (@2 150335 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

) REF

b IYPE

{203i05

L $

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

R PR T R e R e o ZOMATZDTS — E TE Connectivity
- —> ]/
CHTK CLBIN 2IMAY2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 2IMAY201 3 [NAME
. M.CLIFFORD Ocean End Feed

ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & e s Applicator

of 4 | b
(Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) R

4 PLC
ANGLES +-

e T I A || 00779 ([C=2150335

APPLICATION SPEC

H H b

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 4 4

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_37
	new_view_54


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_44
	new_view_53



